

This document prepared by:
Law Office of John A. Gant, P.C.
200 Office Park Drive, Suite 210
Birmingham, Alabama 35223

Send tax notice to:
Katelyn Glass & Kevin Glass
619 Treymoor Lake Circle
Alabaster, AL 35007

CORPORATE STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)
SHELBY COUNTY)

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of Ninety Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$95,000.00) to the undersigned GRANTOR in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PLYMOUTH PARK TAX SERVICES, LLC (herein referred to as GRANTOR) does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto KATELYN E. GLASS and KEVIN W. GLASS, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship (herein referred to as GRANTEES) all of its right, title, interest, and claim in or to the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama:

Lot 572, according to the Survey of Weatherly, Aberdeen Sector 18, as recorded in Map Book 21, page 148, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

PARCEL ID No.: 14-9-31-3-005-082.000

Shelby County, AL 09/05/2013
State of Alabama

Deed Tax: \$95.00

This conveyance is subject to:

- 1. The lien of ad valorem taxes for the tax year 2013 and subsequent years not yet due and payable.
- 2. Matters which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of subject property.
- 3. Coal, oil, gas and other mineral rights in, to or under the land herein described not owned by Grantor.
- 4. All covenants, restrictions, conditions, easements, reservations, rights-of-way, and other matters of record; however, the reference to the foregoing shall not serve to reimpose the same to the extent same are invalid or unenforceable.

To have and to hold said GRANTEES forever.

20130905000360660 2/4 \$118.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/05/2013 10:18:01 AM FILED/CERT

Dated this the 21/2 day of August, 2013.
PLYMOUTH PARK TAX SERVICES, LLC BY THOMAS TARANTINO, VICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF MORRIS

I, Mereca A Jemina, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that THOMAS TARAMTINO, as VICE PRESIDENT of PLYMOUTH PARK TAX SERVICES, LLC whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance on behalf of PLYMOUTH PARK TAX SERVICES, LLC, who with full authority to do so, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 32md day of August, 2013.

NOTARY PUBLIC:

My commission expires: ()3/1/

OFFICIAL SEAL
THERESA A. FLEMING
NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW JERSEY
My Comm. Expires 03-16-2017

Property Address:

619 Treymoor Lake Cir. Alabaster, AL 35007

Grantee's Address:

619 Treymoor Lake Cir. Alabaster, AL 35007

Grantor's Address:

300 Convergence Way Whippany, NJ 07981

20130905000360660 3/4 \$118.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/05/2013 10:18:01 AM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Plymouth Park Tax Servic 300 Convergence Way Whippany, NJ 07981	····	Katelyn Glass & Kevin Glass 619 Treymoor Lake Cir. Alabaster, AL 35007	
Property Address	619 Treymoor Lake Cir. Alabaster, AL 35007	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value	\$ 95,000,00 \$	
	e or current assessor's mark tary evidence: (check one)	Assessor's Market Value et value claimed on this for Closing Statement Other		
* The deed or other instrument of like character offered for recordation which conveys property cannot be used as documentary evidence Instructions Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.				
Grantee's name and to property is being	d mailing address - provide conveyed.	the name of the person or		
	the physical address of the ate on which interest to the		20130905000360660 4/4 \$118.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/05/2013 10:18:01 AM FILED/CERT	
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property being conveyed.				
Actual value - if the be evidenced by an	property is not being sold, table appraisal conducted by a li	he true value of the propert censed appraiser.	y being conveyed. This may	
excluding current us	narket value - if no proof is e valuation, of the property ing property for property ta:	as determined by the local	ate of fair market value, official charged with the	
Any person who integrated appealty of \$100 or	ntionally fails to provide the 25% of the taxes due, which	proof required or presents hever is greater.	false proof shall be subject to	
s true and complete	o the best of my knowledge	and belief the information	contained in this document	
Date 08/22/2013	F-	rint John A. Gant		
	S	ign has Comper	Agent) circle one	